900400695 03/31/2017 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM421988

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch		03/31/2017	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTH AMERICAN GREEN INC.
Street Address:	2500 Northwinds Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30009
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA
Name:	TENSAR INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	2500 Northwinds Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30009
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2515078	C125
Registration Number:	2496363	P300
Registration Number:	2585138	P550
Registration Number:	2500450	S150
Registration Number:	2500449	S75
Registration Number:	2496362	SC150
Registration Number:	2585130	SC250
Registration Number:	2635120	VMAX3
Registration Number:	2786966	VMAX3
Registration Number:	1408515	NORTH AMERICAN GREEN
Registration Number:	1414239	
		•

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0274

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	1879223	BIONET			
Registration Number:	2241076	BIO-STAKE			
Registration Number:	1932171	C 350			
Registration Number:	2284067	ECMDS			
Registration Number:	2196645	ECO-STAKE			
Registration Number:	3886820	EXTREME SLOPE MATRIX			
Registration Number:	3962202	HYDRACM			
Registration Number:	3651723	HYDRACX2			
Registration Number:	3791396	SHOREMAX			
Registration Number:	3901066	STEEP SLOPE MATRIX			
Registration Number:	4335814	ERONET			
Registration Number:	4335815	VMAX			
Registration Number:	3320835	GEOSKIN			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-735-2811

Email: mribando@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: Four Times Square
Address Line 2: Monique L. Ribando

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	176330/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Rodal
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca Rodal/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=Second Lien Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Release#page4.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Release#page5.tif source=Second Lien Trademark Release#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is entered into as of March 31, 2017 by UBS AG, Stamford Branch, a Swiss bank with offices located at 677 Washington Boulevard, Stamford, Connecticut, 06901, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (the "Assignor"), in favor of NORTH AMERICAN GREEN INC., an Indiana corporation and TENSAR INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Georgia corporation, each with offices located at 2500 Northwinds Parkway, Suite 500, Alpharetta, Georgia 30009 (each, an "Assignee," and collectively, the "Assignees"). Capitalized terms used in this Release but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Second Lien Security Agreement or Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement (each as defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain (i) Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of July 9, 2014 (as the same may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Second Lien Credit Agreement") by and among TAC HoldCo, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), Tensar Corporation, a Delaware corporation, the lenders from time to time party thereto, the Assignor and the other parties from time to time party thereto; (ii) Second Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of July 9, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Second Lien Security Agreement") by and among the Assignor and the Assignees and the other grantors named therein; and (iii) Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 9, 2014 (the "Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 9, 2014 (the "Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement") between the Assignor and the Assignees and the other grantors named therein;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Second Lien Security Agreement, each Assignee granted to the Assignor, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all of the following property, in each case, wherever located and then owned or at any time thereafter acquired by such Assignee or in which such Assignee then had or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral") as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of such Assignee's Obligations:

all domestic, foreign and multinational trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade dress, trade styles, logos, Internet domain names, other indicia of origin or source identification, and general intangibles of a like nature, whether registered or unregistered, and with respect to any and all of the foregoing: (i) all registrations and applications for registration thereof including, without limitation, the registrations and applications listed in <u>Schedule A</u> attached thereto, (ii) all extension and renewals thereof, (iii) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by any of the foregoing, (iv) all rights to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement, dilution, or other violation thereof, (iv) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit now or

hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, and (v) all other rights of any kind accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world;

WHEREAS, the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2014 at Reel 5343, Frame 0242 and at Reel 5343, Frame 0254, among others;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Release of Collateral dated as of the date hereof (the "<u>Release of Collateral</u>"), Holdings certified to the Assignor that the Assignees are selling the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto (the "<u>Specified Trademarks</u>") pursuant to the Purchase Agreement (as defined therein); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to terminate and release its security interest solely in the Specified Trademarks and Specified Trademark Collateral (as defined below) related thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully, without representation, warranty or recourse, its security interest in and continuing lien on all of each Assignee's right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral (the "Specified Trademark Collateral"): (i) the Specified Trademarks, (ii) all extension and renewals thereof, (iii) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by any of the foregoing, (iv) all rights to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement, dilution, or other violation thereof, (iv) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, and (v) all other rights of any kind accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world.

The Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignees or the Assignees' authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The Assignor shall execute and deliver any and all documents or other instruments reasonably requested by the Assignees, and at the Assignees' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

For the avoidance of any doubt, this Release is strictly limited solely and only to the Specified Trademark Collateral and to no other Collateral. The Assignor continues to maintain, without interruption or impairment, its security interest in all of each Assignee's right, title and interest in, to and under all Trademark Collateral other than (a) the Specified Trademark Collateral and (b) any other Collateral constituting Acquired Assets (as defined in the Release of Collateral). The provisions of the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement and the Second Lien Security Agreement shall, except as modified by this Release, continue in full force and effect.

THIS RELEASE AND ANY DISPUTE, CLAIM OR CONTROVERSY ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS RELEASE (WHETHER ARISING IN CONTRACT, TORT OR OTHERWISE) SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND

INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICTS OF LAW RULES THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF A DIFFERENT GOVERNING LAW.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

UBS AG, Stamford Branch as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Darlene Arias Title: Director

By:

Name: Craig Pearson Title: Associate Director

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Specified Trademarks

SCHEDULE I to RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARKS

Specified Trademarks

Owned by NORTH AMERICAN GREEN INC., recorded with the USPTO at Reel/Frame No. 5343/0194

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
C125	US	76/196,651	1/19/2001	2515078	12/4/2001
P300	US	76/195,940	1/19/2001	2496363	10/9/2001
P550	US	76/288,372	7/20/2001	2585138	6/25/2002
S150	US	76/196,822	1/19/2001	2500450	10/23/2001
S75	US	76/196,821	1/19/2001	2500449	10/23/2001
SC150	US	76/195,939	1/19/2001	2496362	10/9/2001
SC250	US	76/286,717	7/19/2001	2585130	6/25/2002
VMAX3	US	76/358,498	1/14/2002	2635120	10/15/2002
VMAX3	US	76/215,261	2/26/2001	2786966	11/25/2003
NORTH AMERICAN					
GREEN	US	73/562,759	10/11/1985	1408515	9/9/1986
NORTH AMERICAN					
GREEN WING DESIGN					
(Logo Design)	US	73/562,910	10/11/1985	1414239	10/21/1986
BIONET	US	74/439,889	9/24/1993	1879223	2/14/1995
BIO-STAKE	US	75/231,600	1/27/1997	2241076	4/20/1999
C350	US	74/469635	12/14/1993	1932171	10/31/1995
ECMDS	US	75/442,767	3/2/1998	2284067	10/5/1999
ECO-STAKE	US	75/275,432	4/16/1997	2196645	10/13/1998
EXTREME SLOPE					
MATRIX	US	77/556,165	8/26/2008	3886820	12/7/2010
HYDRACM	US	77/555,813	8/26/2008	3962202	5/17/2011
HYDRACX2	US	77/161,934	4/20/2007	3651723	7/7/2009
SHOREMAX	US	77/754,445	6/8/2009	3791396	5/18/2010
STEEP SLOPE MATRIX	US	77/556,179	8/26/2008	3901066	1/4/2011
ERONET	US	85/500,689	12/21/2011	4335814	5/14/2013
VMAX	US	85/500,716	12/21/2011	4335815	5/14/2013

Owned by TENSAR INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, recorded with the USPTO at Reel/Frame No 5343/0254

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
GEOSKIN	US	78777260	12/20/2005	3,320,835	10/23/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0281

RECORDED: 03/31/2017